Love and affection 2,00,000 4,00,000 3,60,000(-) 40,000

8. Loss of dependency 15,00,000 8,10,000 6,26,400 14,36,400

TOTAL 17,56,200 12,94,360 2,66,400 15,60,760

Accordingly,  the  appeal  is  allowed  in  part  and  the

appellants/claimants are  awarded  an  additional  amount  of

₹2,66,400/- (Rupees  two  lakhs  sixty  six  thousand  four  hundred

only) over  and above  the  amount  awarded  by  the  tribunal  with

interest @9% per annum from the date of petition till realization

and proportionate costs  against the respondent being the insurer.

The respondent insurer shall deposit the said amount together with